Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24U2IQ 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168442437 Seite 1 von 25
Page 1 of 25

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Digital Transmitter
Type Designation: MMS100
FCC ID: EF400246
IC: 1078A-00246
HVIN: 10033233-01
Operating Voltage: DC 5V@2A input via AC/DC adapter
Testing Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
AC/DC Adapter:
Model: MKS050W2000U
Input: 100-240Vac, 50/60Hz
Output: 5Vdc, 2A
Technical Specification of 915MHz
Operating Frequency: 902 MHz to 928 MHz
Type of Device: Hopping device
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 50 channels
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: 1.82 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of Bluetooth dual mode (Wireless module, ESP32-WROVER-E, FCC ID:
2AC7Z-ESP32WROVERE; IC: 21098-ESPWROVERE)
Operating Frequency: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Channel Number: BR & EDR mode:79 channels, Low Energy mode:40 channels
Channel Separation: BR & EDR mode:1MHz,  Low Energy mode:2MHz
Data Rate:
BR & EDR mode:( 1Mbps, 3Mbps)
Low Energy mode: (1Mbps)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24U2IQ 001
Seite 10 von 25
Page 10 of 25
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: 3.40 dBi Max (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n (Wireless module, ESP32-WROVER-E, FCC ID:
2AC7Z-ESP32WROVERE; IC: 21098-ESPWROVERE)
Operating Frequency:
2412 - 2462MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation:
DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n
Channel Number:
11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: 3.40 dBi Max (Provided by the Client)
3.3 Channel List of 915MHz
Channel
number
Frequency
(MHz)
Channel
number
Frequency
(MHz)
Channel
number
Frequency
(MHz)
1 902.3 21 912.4 41 924.4
2 902.8 22 913.2 42 924.8
3 903.2 23 913.6 43 925.2
4 904.4 24 914 44 925.6
5 904.8 25 915.2 45 926